
 

 

 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC) 
 
 
Company name:   Toppoint BV 
Postal address:   F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04 
Postcode and City:  7555 RJ Hengelo 
Telephone number:  +31 (0)74 207 7955 
 

Item number:  LT98737 

Description:  Hi-lou bottle 

Country of Origin:      China 
Product materials: ABS - 44%, Silicone - 2%, RPET - 54% 
HS Code:  3924100090 
 
 
Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable 
requirements.  

 
Conducted Compliance Testing 

Food Contact Materials  

 

              LFGB Section 30 and 31  Soluble Heavy Metals for plastic 

     Overall Migration test for plastic 

     Specific Migration test of Primary Aromatic  

                                                                        Amine content for plastic 

      Specific Migration of acrylonitrile for plastic 

     Specific Migration of 1,3-butadiene for plastic 

     Specific Migration of Acetaldehyde for plastic 

     Specific Migration of Terephthalic acid for plastic 

     Peroxide value for plastic 

                                                                       Volatile organic matter (VOM) for plastic 

   

 EU Regulation No. 1935/2004 Overall migration test for Silicone rubber   

   

 

 BfR Recommendations   Volatile organic matter (VOM) for Silicone rubber 

     Peroxide value for Silicone rubber 

 

The following restricted substances were detected but were under the Specific Release Limit (SRL): 

Test item Limit Result 1 

Formaldehyde Release 15 10.84 

Volatille organic matter (VOM) 5 0.16 
*Note. When items are not listed, it does not mean they are not tested, it means they are not detected in the full product. 



 

 

Components 

Part Component 

1 White ABS lid 

2 Clear RPET bottle 

3 Clear silicone ring 

 

Signed for and on behalf of: 

Place:  Hengelo   Date of Issue: 20/11/2024 

Name:  Daan Bosch 

Function: Compliance Officer 

Signature and company stamp: 

 
 
 


